© Danfoss | DCS (im) |2020.10 AI176386432536 en-000701 |  1
Compact pressure transmitter programme,
MBS 9300 gauge version is designed for use
in marine applications e.g. crankcase and
turbocharger �lters monitoring as well as
applications within level measurement.
The programme covers 4 – 20 mA  and
ratiometric 10-90% of supply output signals,

Data sheet | MBS 9300 Low pressure transmitter
Dimensions / Combinations
Type code: Electrical connection A1 A6 A9
EN 175301-803-A, Pg 9 EN 175301-803-A, Pg 11 EN 175301-803-A, Pg 13.5
Type code: Pressure connection
FA09
DIN 3852-E-M 14x1.5,
Gasket: DIN 3869-14
GB08
DIN 3852-E-G½
Gasket: DIN 3869-21
GB04
DIN 3852-E-G1/4
Gasket: DIN 3869-14
Recommended torque: 20 – 25 Nm
Electrical connection
Type code:  A0, A1, A6 and A9
EN 175301-803-A
Ambient temperature -25 – 100 °C (ATEX zone 2 = -10 – 85 °C)
Enclosure IP65
Materials Glass �lled polyamid, PA 6.6
Electrical connection
4 –20 mA (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: - supply
Pin 3: Not used
Earth: Connected to transmitter enclosure
Electrical connection
Ratiometric 10 - 90% of supply
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: - common
Pin 3: Output
Earth: Connected to transmitter enclosure
For proper ventilation of atmospheric reference pressure a vented cable is recommended.
34
3
9
.5
© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2020.10 AI176386432536 en-000701 | 4
Recommended mounting
position
Ordering
 Type 9300 1 –
 Gasket
Pressure range 1  Gasket, FPM
-20 – 20 mbar A  1 2  Gasket, NBR
-30 – 30 mbar A  2
-70 – 70 mbar A  3
  0 – 40 mbar B  1  Pressure connection
  0 – 60 mbar B  2 G  B  0  8  DIN 3852-E-G1/2, gasket DIN 3869-21
  0 – 100 mbar B  3 G  B  0  4  DIN 3852-E-G1/4, gasket DIN 3869-14
  0 – 150 mbar B  4 F  A  0  9  DIN 3852-E-M14 x1.5, gasket DIN 3869-14
  0 – 250 mbar B  5
 Electrical connection
Pressure reference A 0  No plug (EN175301-803-A)
Gauge (relative) 1 A 1  Plug Pg 9 (EN 175301-803-A)
A 6  Plug Pg 11 (EN175301-803-A)
Output signal A 9  Plug Pg 13.5 (EN175301-803-A)
4 - 20 mA 1
Ratiometric 10 - 90% of supply 6
Non-standard build-up codes on request. However, minimum order quantities may apply.